This
project is being funded by the Federal Emergency Management Agency Disaster Fund (75%), California Governor’s Office of
Emergency Services funding (18.75%) and the Humboldt County Road Fund (6.25%). The engineer’s cost estimate for the project is
Six Hundred Fifty-Five Thousand Seven Hundred and Nine Dollars ($655,709). The Humboldt County Road Fund will be responsible
for Forty Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty-One Dollars and Eighty-One Cents ($40,981.81) of the costs associated with the Palmer
Boulevard (3H065) Post Mile 0.33 Storm Damage Repair Project. Expenditure appropriations related to completion of the Palmer